

Validate Print Help Percentage BoQ						
Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer(Civil), Magadh-Sanghmitra Area						
Name of Work : AMC for cleaning of toilets and upkeeping of Avantika campus under Magadh OCP of Magadh-Sanghmitra Area (02 Years). (e NIT No. 53 of 2025-26)						
	Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)	Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)	
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00	
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	UPKEEPING ITEMS Cleaning of terrace/loft water storage tank (inside surface area) upto 2000 litre capacity at all heights with coconut brushes, duster etc., removal of silt, rubbish from the tank and cleaning the tank with fresh water disinfecting with bleaching powder @ 0.5gm per litre capacity of tank, including marking the date of cleaning on the side of tank body with the help of stencil and paint and disposing of malba, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (The old date already written on tank should be removed with paint remover or black paint and if date is not written with the stencil or old date is not removed deduction will be made @ Rs. 0.10 per litre if during cleaning any GI fittings or ball cock is damaged that is to be repaired by contractor at his own cost and nothing extra will be paid on this account)	246000.00	Litre	0.30	73800.00	INR Seventy Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only
2	Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	19176.80	Sqm	5.40	103554.72	INR One Lakh Three Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Seventy Two Only
3	Supplying labours, tools and tackles for cleaning filled and choaked man hole, septic tank, inspection-chamber, gully pits, sewerage tank etc. in all lift and disposal of spoils upto a lead of 50M all complete as per specification and direction of E/I. (As per JSOR 3.3.9)	80.73	cum	1255.77	101378.31	INR One Lakh One Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Thirty One Only
4	Sweeping, brooming and cleaning of all roads in colony and within the premises of service building and other places as required with all tools and tackles and stacking the garbage at specified places as per instruction of EIC.(including providing proper dress/uniform for workers)	1455145.50	Sqm	0.26	378337.83	INR Three Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Seven and Paise Eighty Three Only
5	Labour charges for cleaning of toilet including W.C. Pan washbasin other fittings if any for quarters by hand dusting and cleaning to make the toilet clean with tools and tackles and uniform etc. all complete as per instruction of EIC.	26832.00	Per Toilet	25.89	694680.48	INR Six Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty and Paise Forty Eight Only
6	Cleaning of surface drain including disposal of mud,sludge through trolley or other arrangement to a specified place (in no case it shall be kept on banks) within a lead of 1km complete as per instruction of EIC. upto 300 mt. Wide including tools and tackles etc. all complete.	63888.00	RM	2.59	165469.92	INR One Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Ninety Two Only
7	Up keeping of inside office/ service / welfare buildings including: a) Cleaning of floors by brooming and mopping, walls ceiling, partitions, chairs, tables, almirahs, staircases, verandahs, balconies, window glass panes, small drain adjoining plinth protection etc. once in a day in the office building daily in all working days. (b) Cleaning of bathroom / toilets once in a day with water, detergent, phenyl etc. daily in working days inclusive of Cost of detergents and other toiletaries as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	403690.00	100sqm	1.65	664917.80	INR Six Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Eighty Only
8	Carriage of materials by Mechanical Transport including loading, unloading and stacking. Earth upto 5 Km lead.	60.00	cum	224.10	13446.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Six Only

9	Disposal of dead animals like street dog,pigs,cat etc. as an when required including digging of pits and burying the same as per instruction of engineer in charge As per Practical observation	5.00	Per Animal	1309.35	6546.75	INR Six Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Seventy Five Only
10	Disposal of dead animals like cow,ox,buffalow etc. as an when required including digging of pits and burying the same as per instruction of engineer in charge As per Practical observation	5.00	Per Animal	3749.40	18747.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Seven Only
11	MAINTENANCE ITEMS Providing and fixing white vitreous china pedestal type (European type/ wash down type) water closet pan.	60.00	Each	1699.80	101988.00	INR One Lakh One Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Eight Only
12	Providing and fixing mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) and of required shape and size with plastic moulded frame of approved make and shade with 6 mm thick hard board backing : Rectangular shape 453x357 mm	20.00	Each	897.75	17955.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Five Only
13	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete.:10 litre capacity - White	60.00	Each	911.55	54693.00	INR Fifty Four Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Three Only
14	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete 32 mm dia	40.00	Each	85.30	3412.00	INR Three Thousand Four Hundred & Twelve Only
15	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382 leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. (i) Single socketed pipes :75 mm diameter	36.00	Meter	203.75	7335.00	INR Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Five Only
16	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382 leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. (i) Single socketed pipes :75 mm diameter	72.00	Meter	203.75	14670.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Only
17	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/accessories for unplasticised - Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382 leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion.: 110 mm bend	40.00	Each	148.85	5954.00	INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Four Only
18	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/accessories for unplasticised - Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382 leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion.: Single tee with door : 110mmX110mmX110	10.00	Each	184.70	1847.00	INR One Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Seven Only
19	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge.Internal work - Exposed on wall. 20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes	60.00	Meter	279.20	16752.00	INR Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Two Only
20	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer 25 mm nominal outer dia Pipes in Charge.	60.00	Meter	332.05	19923.00	INR Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Three Only
21	Providing and fixing C.P. brass stop cock (concealed) of standard design and of approved make conforming to IS:8931: 15mm dia. nominal bore	20.00	Each	734.55	14691.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety One Only
22	Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 :15 mm nominal bore	30.00	Each	693.50	20805.00	INR Twenty Thousand Eight Hundred & Five Only
23	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel A ISI 304 (18/8) kitchen sink as per IS: 13983 with C.I. brackets and stainless steel plug 40 mm, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required :	20.00	Each	2534.65	50693.00	INR Fifty Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Three Only
24	Deployment of 1 (one) no. carpenter (skilled manpower) and 1 (one) no. carpenter helper (unskilled manpower) in general shift for day to day maintenance work related to carpentry work like repairing of door, window, fixing of door and window fittings as and when required as per instruction of EIC.	48.00	Per Day	1511.10	72532.80	INR Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Eighty Only
25	Deployment 01 (one) Plumber(Skilled manpower) and 01 (one) Plumber helper (unskilled manpower) for day to day maintenance works related with plumbing works in General shift as per instruction of Engineer-in-charge.	72.00	Per Day	1511.10	108799.20	INR One Lakh Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Nine and Paise Twenty Only
26	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS : 1285, fixed with rawl plugs and screws or with fixing clips, or with expansion hold fasteners including necessary filling up of gaps at junctions, at top, bottom and sides with required PVC/neoprene felt etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / panelling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing and panelling to be paid for separately.): For fixed portion. Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868. minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	79.35	Kg	528.30	41920.61	INR Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty and Paise Sixty Only

27	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) : For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges / pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of PVC / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately.) ; Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868. minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	38.28	Kg	596.55	22835.93	INR Twenty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Ninety Three Only
28	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with PVC / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge . (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item.) :With float glass panes of 4.0 mm thickness	15.87	Sqm	921.75	14628.17	INR Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Seventeen Only
29	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick Cement Mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand) including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete	400.00	Sqm	1037.35	414940.00	INR Four Lakh Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Nine and Paise One Hundred Only
30	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	195.00	Sqm	1131.60	220662.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty One and Paise One Hundred Only
31	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					3447915.52	INR Thirty Four Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Fifty Two Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				